
 

FORT PAYNE HIGH SCHOOL 
 

 Student Procedures for Monday, April 6, 2020 through Thursday, May 21, 2020 

 Students should use their device to log-in into (Google Classroom, Blackboard, and/or 

MathXL).  

 Each teacher will post a daily lesson (including elective courses) using (Google 

Classroom, Blackboard, and/or MathXL). 

 Accommodations will be made at the school-level for students who are having issues 

with their device or internet service.  

 Students are expected to complete assignments for each class in their schedule daily.  

 Teachers will log-in daily to communicate with students, check daily learning objectives, 

while adding new learning opportunities. 

 Teachers will post at least 1-2 grades per week in iNow.  

 Teachers will hold virtual office hours 9:00-12:00, Monday through Friday to be 

available to answer questions from students and parents. This can be done via email, 

Google Classroom, Blackboard, and/or MathXL. 

 FPHS is mindful of all accommodations and special populations plans/goals (504, IEP, I-

ELP). You may contact the following if you have questions.  

EL – Katie Maples kmaples@fpcsk12.com  

504 – Steve Sparks ssparks@fpcsk12.com  

 

Special Education Services 

Olivia Isbell  oisbell@fpcsk12.com  Kristie Jones kjones@fpcsk12.com  

Nick Owens  nowens@fpcsk12.com  Mark Scott mscott@fpcsk12.com  

 

 Students participating in any dual enrollment, dual credit or college course should 

continue to compete their assignments according to the procedures established by that 

institution. Students will be contacted by their dual enrollment instructor. 
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 Student participating in any ACCESS or Credit Recovery Course should continue to 

complete their assignments. Students may contact their school counselor for information 

concerning their progress.  

 Course credits will be issued at the end-of-the semester.  

 Currently, FPHS will not have any athletic events or practices.  

 Students participating in any Advanced Placement class will receive the new procedures 

for testing.   

SENIORS 

 FPHS goal is to create a plan that allows our seniors to graduate in a timely manner.  

 Per the guidelines shared by Governor Ivey and State Superintendent Mackey on March 

26th Prom and Senior Awards Night is canceled for 2020. We will credit student 

accounts and/or issue refunds for tickets purchased as soon as staff is available to do so. 

 We will make a decision on Monday, May 4th about scheduling Class Night and a 

Graduation Ceremony for the Class of 2020. We are hopeful that event restrictions will 

be lifted in the summer months. It is our hope you can all come together as a class and 

celebrate class night and graduation. 

 Students and parents will be contacted by their school counselors or administration 

concerning their current academic standing.  

 Students will be allowed to complete courses needed for graduation. Seniors who have 

not completed their Civics Test must do so immediately. A link has been sent to senior 

emails. 

 FPHS is currently working with state and city officials to create a plan that allows our 

students to participate in some form of a graduation ceremony.  

 Students should contact FPHS for transcripts, testing information, letters of 

recommendations and any other information for college entrance.  

 School counselors will be available to communicate with parents and students to assist in 

the completion of FAFSA. 

 Please email Deb Beasley to inform them what college you would like for your final high 

school transcript to be mailed.  dbeasley@fpcsk12.com  

 If you have taken Dual Enrollment classes through Northeast and are going on to a 4 year 

university, you will need to go to the Northeast Alabama Community College web-site 

and complete the Transcript Request Form.  This form allows Northeast to send your 

college transcripts to the 4 year college. 
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 If you have any scholarship application forms that need to be turned in to the office, 

email them to csmith@fpcsk12.com . 

 All local scholarships are due Monday, April 27, 2020. Please scan and email 

applications to Mrs. Beasley and Mrs. Varnadore. dbeasley@fpcsk12.com 

avarnadore@fpcsk12.com  

 

Fort Payne High School Contact Information 
 

High School Office: 256-845-0535 
FPHS Cafeteria: 256-845-4539 

Office Hours 8:00-12:00 Monday through Thursday 
 
Position   School Staff   E-Mail Address   
Principal   Brian L. Jett   bjett@fpcsk12.com   
Assistant Principal  Patrick Barnes   pbarnes@fpcsk12.com   
Assistant Principal  Steve Sparks   ssparks@fpcsk12.com   
Bookkeeper   Carol Hazell   chazell@fpcsk12.com   
School Secretary  Kelly Vezertzis  kvezertzis@fpcsk12.com  
Guidance Counselor  Cindy Smith   csmith@fpcsk12.com   
Guidance Counselor  Amanda Varnadore  avarnadore@fpcsk12.com   
Guidance Secretary  Deb Beasley   dbeasley@fpcsk12.com   
School SRO   Patrick Jenkins  pjenkins@fpcsk12.com  
Librarian   Amy Fischer   afischer@fpcsk12.com   
School Nurse   Karen Wright   kwright@fpcsk12.com 
Curriculum Coach  Lori Bible   lbible@fpcsk12.com  
School Social Worker  Kayla Magbie   kmagbie@fpcsk12.com  
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